
신제품 주요 사양  

               

제품   
현재 제품  

 
신제품  

 
TLP190B     TLP191B  

 
TLP3905     TLP3906  

패키지  
 
MFSOP6  

 
SO6(4 핀)  

기능  
 
방전 저항 없음  

 
방전 저항 있음  

 
방전 저항 없음  

 
방전 회로 있음  

용어          단위  
 
   

 
   

 
   

 
   

개회로 전압 

（최소）   
VOC  

 
V  

 
7  

 
7  

 
7  

 
7  

단락 전류(최소）  
 
ISC  

 
µA  

 
12  

 
12  

 
12  

 
12  

LED 구동 전류 

（최대）   
IFT  

 
mA  

 
-  

 
-  

 
-  

 
3  

절연전압 

（최소）   
BVs  

 
Vrms  

 
2500  

 
3750  

스위칭  

   

 

켜지는 시간 

（일반적）  
 
tON  

 
ms  

 
0.2  

 
0.2  

 
0.3  

 
0.2  

 
꺼지는 시간（일반적）     tOFF     ms  

 
1  

 
3  

 
1  

 
0.3  

   조건  
 

IF=20mA, 

RL=510kΩ, 

CL=1000pF  
 

IF=20mA 

CL=1000pF   

IF=10mA, 

RL=510kΩ, 

CL=1000pF  
 

IF=10mA, 

CL=1000pF  

안전 기준     UL, cUL     
UL, cUL, 

VDE（적용 중）  

 


